

CLARIFICATION AND EXTENSION OF TENDER

Kenya Power wishes to inform firms participating in the tender below, that clarifications and extension of the tender closing date has been deemed necessary, calling for addendum I to the tender.

TENDER NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PREVIOUS TENDER CLOSING DATE	NEW TENDER CLOSING DATE
KP1/9AA-3/ OT(N)/01/15-16	Supply of Joints and Terminations Framework Contract - National Tender	16.12.2015	23.12.2015 at 10.00 a.m.

Addendum 1 detailing the requirements of the above tender may be obtained from Kenya Power E-Procurement Portal available on Kenya Power website (www.kplc.co.ke) from Tuesday 15th December, 2015.

Prospective bidders should register for E Procurement to enable them access the Kenya Power portal under" New Supplier Registration" found under the Tenders Tab.

All other terms & conditions of the tender remain the same.

GENERAL MANAGER SUPPLY CHAIN